Wisconsin law.
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be mortgaged, according' to the best of thci.r judgment, and 
snch relJOl't shall he :filed and presenTed with the records of the 
corporation, except that the amount shedl not exceed 70 per 
cent ,yhen the loan is to be completelJT amortized 1vithin '.15 'years 
by monthly pa.yments, and. eXCCl)!, that the total a1iw'unt of any 
first real' estate loan or mO'rigaoe loan seconcl(wy to jeclC1'al h01f,S-
1:ng administ'1'(dion loans 1Hny exceed e#he'1' lhn# he1'ein stated 

, when s'lwh excess shall be gUa1'anieed 'nnde'1' the Se'1'ViC611Wn's 

Readj-nstme·nt Act of 1944, United States P"bUc Law 346, 78th 
Congress, and ads amendatory the'reof a1~d S'lf,pl)lenw?~tal a~-,j}'eto. 

Approved J nly 7, 1945. 

No. 493, A.J [Published July 12, 1945. 

CHAPTER 435. 

AN ACT to a~end 40.87 (1) (Intl'ochlCtory· pa.l'agraph) and 
09.075 (1) (Intl'oc1uctory paragraph) (a), (b), (c) 'and (d) 
of the statntel:l,' relating to elementary school aids. 

The people of the state of HT'I:sconsin, Tep'resented in sena.te and 
assembly, do enact '(MI follows: 

SECTION 1. 40.87 (1) (Introductory paragraph) of the stat­
l~tes is amended to read: 

40.87 (1) (Introductory pai'agrap]}) Annually, to each school 
district of the state for 'which a tax of 2 mills 01' more on the full 
valuation thereof of the yecw previons to the year in which s1wh 
Zc'vy 'Was 'made, ,:f, '''' *:' 'W(bS levied £01' operation and ma:inte­
nance and placed Oll the tax roll of the l)}:e'viD'lls sdwol-yea'J', 
$250 for .each elementary teacher actna,lly employed by such 
clistriet 01' city hI the pl'Bcec1ing school year except that to 
school districts with less than 10 and more than Olle pupil en­
roll cd the state aid shall be $25 ·per pupil in average daily at­
tenchmec. ,Vhere the tax so levied 'Bud placed on the tax Toll 
by such school district il:' at least one mill but not 2 mills, the 
aiel pai(1 shall he .50 per cent of the foregoing. No state aid shall 
he paid to any school district, which has not levied and placed 011 

the tax roll for the operation and maintenance a tax of at least 
one min. The number of teachers for which' any district shall 
receive aid, however, sha11110t exceed: 

SEc'rraN 2. 59.075 (1) (Intl'oeluetol'Y par.agraph), (a), (b), 
(c) and (d) of the statutes are amended to read: 
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59.075 (1) (Introductol'Y pal'agTaph) 'fhe county board of 
eabh -connty. is empowered at 91' before November meeting each 
J;ear to' order the levying of _8 tax upon the aggregate assessed 
valuation of the county for the elementary schools of the school 
districts for which a tax has been levied faT the operation ~nd 
maintenance of the schools and placed on the tax Tolls "" *:' ;.,:, 

10'1' .the pl'evio'Us school ,year. 
(a) Where such tax levy ~" 'j). *:', 'Was 2 mills 01' more on the 

full valuation as provided in,seetion 40.87 ::f. ,:f, ;.,:, (1) in an 
amount not less than the product of $250 nrultiplied by the 
'number of public elementary teachers employed in the county 
during the pl'eceding' seho,ol year by 'school districts in which 
the average claily attendance was 10 01' more pupils as certified 
by the state superintendent to the county clerk. 

(b) Where such tax levy is one mill 01' more but less than 2 
mills on-the full valuatio~l' as In'ovided in section 40,87 B I#- !k, 

(1), in an amount not less than thc pi'oduct of $125, multiplicd 
by the number of pl1blic elementary teachers employed,ill the 
county duri;ng the preceding school year by school districts in 
which the, average daily attendance was 10 oj' more pupils as 
certified b'y the state sui)erintelldent to the county clcrk. 

(c) To' school districts in which the aVel'ag'8 dailJ~ attendance 
is lc&,:: than 10 an,d more than 011e pupil as certified by the state 
f)uperintendcnt the ·following amounts pel' pupil in average 
da.ily attenda,nce pr'ovideel that such dish~ict has levied and 
placed upon the tax roll £01' operation a.nd maintenance' a tax, 
as set forth. below, on the fnll valuation of the district as pl'O-

I,dded in section 40.87 * ;{< ':(, (1),' 
MILL LEVY 

201' more .. ", ... ,.' .. ",. , .......... , ... ,.,. 
1 01' more but less than 2, , , , , , , , , ... , , ... , . , , , , , 

AMOUNT 

$25.00 
12.50. 

(el) No county aiel shall be paiel to any school district which 
has not levied and placed upon the tax roll for operation and 
maintcnan~e a tax of a,t least one mill on the fun valuation o£ the 
district as·provided in section ,40,87 (1), 

Approved July 7, 1945, . I 


